Results for: 5/19/18 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

Tobacco Outlet Plus Late Models



Feature 1

20 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DNS

DNS

Start

+-

-9

-10

-1

-12

-13

14

-156

-16

-17

-18

-19

Driver

Steve Carlson

Nick Panitzke

Brad Powell

Bob Wilberg

Brent Kirchner
Matthew Henderson
Ty Reedy

Michael Beamish
Mike Carlson
Devin Schmidt
Carter Christenson
Mike Ehde

Tony Bagstad
Harley Jankowski
Brad Muller

Tony Leis

Rob Christen
Jonathan Eckelberg
Melissa Rusch
Ken Christianson
Cole Howland
Jimmy Summerfield
Justin Mullikin

Nick Clements

Don Turner

Dan Trautsch

Bob Fort

Ryan Brown

Jesse Pokszyk

Jerimy Wagner

Hometown
West Salem, WI
LONSDALE, MN
Lacrosse, WI
Beloit, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Holmen, WI
Eagan, MN
West Salem, WI
Belle Plaine, MN
West Salem, WI
Praire du Chen, WI
Westby, WI
Sparta, WI
Hillsboro, WI
Coon Valley, WI
Holmen, WI
West Salem, WI

Lacrosse, WI

Onalaska, WI
Rockland, WI
Holmen, WI

West Salem, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Fountain City", WI
Lacrosse, WI
Friendship, WI

Onalaska, WI

Car

66

22

23

28

8K

33

21

40

50

20

02

18E

27

8J

93

07

64

86

14

02KC

77

51

8C

54

97

53

18W



Feature 2

20 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos Start

10 -

11 -

12 -

13 -

16 -

17 -

18 -

21 -

22 -

23 -

-9

-10

-1

-12

-13

14

-156

-16

-17

-18

-19

Driver

Steve Carlson

Nick Panitzke

Mike Carlson

Brad Powell

Harley Jankowski
Matthew Henderson
Tony Bagstad
Brent Kirchner
Bob Wilberg
Michael Beamish
Devin Schmidt

Ty Reedy

Brad Muller
Jonathan Eckelberg
Bob Fort

Melissa Rusch
Rob Christen
Carter Christenson
Tony Leis

Jimmy Summerfield
Ken Christianson
Cole Howland

Mike Ehde

Hometown
West Salem, WI
LONSDALE, MN
West Salem, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Sparta, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Westby, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Beloit, WI
Eagan, MN
Belle Plaine, MN
Holmen, WI
Hillsboro, WI
West Salem, WI
Fountain City", WI
Lacrosse, WI
Holmen, WI
West Salem, WI
Coon Valley, WI

Rockland, WI

Onalaska, WI

Praire du Chen, WI

Car

66

22

50

23

8J

33

27

8K

28

40

20

21

93

86

97

14

64

02

07

77

02KC

18E



Dash 1

6 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

Heat 1

8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

Heat 2

8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

Start

Start

Start

+/-

+-

Driver

Nick Panitzke

Steve Carlson
Matthew Henderson
Brad Powell

Mike Carlson

Jerimy Wagner

Driver

Bob Wilberg
Brent Kirchner
Mike Ehde
Michael Beamish
Nick Clements
Tony Bagstad
Justin Mullikin

Harley Jankowski

Driver

Bob Fort

Ty Reedy

Tony Leis

Don Turner

Carter Christenson
Devin Schmidt

Dan Trautsch

Hometown
LONSDALE, MN
West Salem, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Lacrosse, WI
West Salem, WI

Onalaska, WI

Hometown

Beloit, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Praire du Chen, WI
Eagan, MN

West Salem, WI
Westby, WI
Holmen, WI

Sparta, WI

Hometown
Fountain City", WI
Holmen, WI

Coon Valley, WI
Lacrosse, WI
West Salem, WI
Belle Plaine, MN

Lacrosse, WI

Car

22

66

33

23

50

18W

Car

28

8K

18E

40

8C

27

51

8J

Car

97

21

07

02

20

54



Heat 3

8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

Start

+-

7

-8

Driver

Brad Muller

Ken Christianson
Jonathan Eckelberg
Rob Christen

Ryan Brown
Melissa Rusch
Jimmy Summerfield

Cole Howland

Hometown

Hillsboro, WI

West Salem, WI
Holmen, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Rockland, WI

Onalaska, WI

Car

93

02KC

86

64

53

14

77



Qualifying 1

2 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Start +-

Powered by MyRacePass

Driver

Steve Carlson
Matthew Henderson
Brad Powell

Jerimy Wagner
Mike Carlson

Nick Panitzke

Mike Ehde

Michael Beamish
Brent Kirchner
Nick Clements

Bob Wilberg

Justin Mullikin
Tony Bagstad
Harley Jankowski
Ty Reedy

Carter Christenson
Devin Schmidt
Don Turner

Dan Trautsch
Tony Leis

Bob Fort

Brad Muller

Ryan Brown
Jonathan Eckelberg
Rob Christen
Melissa Rusch
Ken Christianson
Jimmy Summerfield

Cole Howland

Hometown
West Salem, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Onalaska, WI
West Salem, WI
LONSDALE, MN
Praire du Chen, WI
Eagan, MN
Lacrosse, WI
West Salem, WI
Beloit, WI
Holmen, WI
Westby, WI
Sparta, WI
Holmen, WI
West Salem, WI
Belle Plaine, MN
Lacrosse, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Coon Valley, WI
Fountain City", WI
Hillsboro, WI
Lacrosse, WI
West Salem, WI
Holmen, WI

Lacrosse, WI

Rockland, WI

Onalaska, WI

Car

66

33

23

18W

50

22

18E

40

8K

8C

28

51

27

8J

21

02

20

54

07

97

93

53

86

64

14

02KC

77

Time

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

5/20/2018 12:11AM CST



Dean's Satellite Sportsmen

A Feature 1

15 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

10
11

12

Dash 1

6 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

Start

Start

Results for: 5/19/18 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

+/-

-4

-5

-6

-10

-1

-12

+/-

Driver

Adam Oxborough
Steve Bachman
Chris Weber
Brian Hesselberg
Tom Luethe
Sam Niles

Jeff Thompson
Justin Berg

Mark Challet
Jesse Green
Danny Secor

Mandi Eckelberg

Driver

Tom Luethe
Steve Bachman
Chris Weber
Jeff Thompson

Adam Oxborough

Hometown
New Prague, MN

West Salem, WI

Bangor, WI
West Salem, WI
Holmen, WI
West Salem, WI
Bangor, WI
Bangor, WI

Eau Claire, WI
Bangor, WI

West Salem, WI

Hometown
West Salem, WI

West Salem, WI

West Salem, WI

New Prague, MN

Car

25

14

97

50

28

03

75

13

29

77

68

Car

50

14

97

03

25



Heat 1

8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos Start

Qualifying 1

2 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos Start

10 -

11 -

DNS -

+/-

-10

-1

-12

-13

Powered by MyRacePass

+/-

Driver

Brian Hesselberg
Sam Niles
Danny Secor
Mandi Eckelberg
Justin Berg

Mark Challet

Jesse Green

Hometown
Bangor, WI
Holmen, WI
Bangor, WI
West Salem, WI
Bangor, WI
Bangor, WI

Eau Claire, WI

Driver

Steve Bachman
Chris Weber
Adam Oxborough
Tom Luethe

Jeff Thompson
Brian Hesselberg
Danny Secor
Sam Niles

Justin Berg
Mandi Eckelberg
Mark Challet
Jesse Green

Dan Gilster

Hometown

West Salem, WI

New Prague, MN
West Salem, WI
West Salem, WI
Bangor, WI
Bangor, WI
Holmen, WI
Bangor, WI
West Salem, WI
Bangor, WI

Eau Claire, WI

West Salem, WI

Car

14

97

25

50

03

77

28

75

68

13

29

23

Car

28

77

68

75

13

29

Time

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

5/20/2018 12:11AM CST



Results for: 5/19/18 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

Auto Value Thunderstox

A Feature 1

15 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos Start

DNS -

Dash 1

5 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

+/-

-4

-5

-6

Pos Start

+/-

-2

-3

Driver

Jordan Myers
Andy Moore
Charles Vian Jr
Jason Bolster
Mark Challet
John Grosskopf

Dan Gallagher

Brandon Gallagher

Jacinda Pfaff

Joey Johnson

Driver
Andy Moore
Mark Challet

Jordan Myers

Charles Vian Jr

Hometown
Sparta, WI
Sparta, WI
Sparta, WI
Sparta, WI
Bangor, WI
La Crosse, WI
Onalaska, WI
Sparta, WI
Sparta, WI

North Bend, WI

Hometown
Sparta, WI
Bangor, WI
Sparta, WI

Sparta, WI

Car

69

29M

01

85

10

13

99

Car

29M

69

01



Heat 1

8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos Start

Qualifying 1

2 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos Start

DNS -

DNS -

-9

-10

Powered by MyRacePass

+/-

Driver

Jacinda Pfaff
Jason Bolster

John Grosskopf
Joey Johnson
Brandon Gallagher

Dan Gallagher

Driver

Andy Moore
Charles Vian Jr
Mark Challet
Jordan Myers
Jason Bolster
Brandon Gallagher
Jacinda Pfaff

Dan Gallagher
Joey Johnson

John Grosskopf

Hometown

Sparta, WI

Sparta, WI

La Crosse, WI

North Bend, WI

Sparta, WI

Onalaska, WI
Hometown Car
Sparta, WI 29M
Sparta, WI 01
Bangor, WI 4
Sparta, WI 69
Sparta, WI 8
Sparta, WI 5
Sparta, WI 13
Onalaska, WI 10
North Bend, WI 99
La Crosse, WI 85

Car

13

85

99

10

Time

988.600

1011.900

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

5/20/2018 12:11AM CST



Results for: 5/19/18 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

Auto Value Street Stocks

A Feature 1

15 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos Start

10 -

11 -

12 -

14 -

15 -

16 -

17 -

19 -

20 -

21 -

22 -

24 -

25 -

DNS -

+/-

-4

-5

-6

-10

-11

-12

-13

-14

-15

-16

-17

-18

-19

Driver

Matt Moore

Alex Rud
Jonathan Burbach
Scott Mahlum
Chris Larson
Robert Stansfield

Clayton Haessig

Matthew Bornheimer

Brian Larson

Rob Schleifer
Matthew Drazkowski
Jestin Delap Sr
lan Zimmerman

Al Bartels

Zack Liebsch
Cameron Riggs
Kendon Thurk
Alex Liebsch

Mike Heyer

Ben Arendt
Spencer Nevinger
John Clauson
Chris Christensen
Dave Clements
Kivrin Brasda

Matthew Satka

Hometown
Kendall, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Winona, MN
Lacrosse, WI

Lacrosse, WI

Winona, MN
La Crosse, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Onalaska, WI
Winona, MN
New Lisbon, WI
Winona, MN
Tomah, WI
Winona, MN
Winona, MN
Lacrescent, MN
Winona, MN

Dakota, MN

Rochester, MN

Onalaska, WI

Holmen, WI
Osseo, WI

Winona, MN

Car

90

13

30

42

77

31

98

97

80

61

83

48

12

06

21

11K

27

33

70

24

K9

22C

K4

91

115



Heat 1

8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

Heat 2

8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

Start

Start

+/-

-7

-8

+-

Driver

John Clauson
lan Zimmerman
Rob Schleifer
Matthew Satka
Zack Liebsch
Dave Clements
Kivrin Brasda

Spencer Nevinger

Driver

Alex Rud

Cameron Riggs
Kendon Thurk

Mike Heyer

Brian Larson
Matthew Drazkowski
Ben Arendt

Matthew Bornheimer

Chris Christensen

Hometown
Onalaska, WI
Winona, MN
Onalaska, WI
Winona, MN
Winona, MN
Holmen, WI
Osseo, WI

Rochester, MN

Hometown
Lacrosse, WI
Winona, MN
Lacrescent, MN
Dakota, MN
Lacrosse, WI

Winona, MN

La Crosse, WI

Car

K9

48

80

115

06

K4

91

24

Car

21

11K

33

97

61

70

98

22C



Heat 3

8 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

Start

+/-

-7

-8

-9

Driver

Matt Moore

Al Bartels

Alex Liebsch
Chris Larson
Jonathan Burbach
Robert Stansfield
Scott Mahlum
Jestin Delap Sr

Clayton Haessig

Hometown
Kendall, WI
Tomah, WI
Winona, MN
Lacrosse, WI

Winona, MN

Lacrosse, WI
New Lisbon, WI

Winona, MN

Car

90

12

27

42

13

77

30

83

31



Qualifying 1

2 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Start +-

Powered by MyRacePass

Driver

Chris Larson
Matt Moore
Jestin Delap Sr
Scott Mahlum
Jonathan Burbach
Alex Liebsch
Clayton Haessig
Al Bartels

Robert Stansfield
Cameron Riggs
Ben Arendt

Matthew Drazkowski

Matthew Bornheimer

Alex Rud

Mike Heyer
Kendon Thurk
Chris Christensen
Brian Larson
John Clauson
Matthew Satka
lan Zimmerman
Rob Schleifer
Dave Clements
Zack Liebsch
Kivrin Brasda

Spencer Nevinger

Hometown
Lacrosse, WI
Kendall, Wi
New Lisbon, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Winona, MN
Winona, MN
Winona, MN

Tomah, WI

Winona, MN

Winona, MN
La Crosse, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Dakota, MN

Lacrescent, MN

Lacrosse, WI
Onalaska, WI
Winona, MN
Winona, MN
Onalaska, WI
Holmen, WI
Winona, MN
Osseo, WI

Rochester, MN

Car

42

90

83

30

13

27

31

12

77

21

70

61

98

33

11K

22C

97

K9

115

48

80

K4

06

91

24

Time

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

5/20/2018 12:11AM CST



Late Model Budweiser Dash

Results for: 5/19/18 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

Dash 1

6 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

Start

Powered by MyRacePass

+/-

-4

-5

-6

Driver

Nick Panitzke

Steve Carlson
Matthew Henderson
Brad Powell

Mike Carlson

Jerimy Wagner

Hometown
LONSDALE, MN
West Salem, WI
Lacrosse, WI
Lacrosse, WI
West Salem, WI

Onalaska, WI

Car

22

66

33

23

50

18

5/20/2018 12:11AM CST



Sportsmen Budweiser Dash

Results for: 5/19/18 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

Dash 1

6 laps | 00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

Start

Powered by MyRacePass

+/-

-4

-5

Driver

Tom Luethe
Steve Bachman
Chris Weber
Jeff Thompson

Adam Oxborough

Hometown
West Salem, WI

West Salem, WI

West Salem, WI

New Prague, MN

Car

50

14

97

03

25

5/20/2018 12:11AM CST



Thunderstox Budweiser Dash

Results for: 5/19/18 - LaCrosse Fair Speedway - West Salem, WI

Dash 1
00:00:00 Presented by Gundersen/Tri-State Ambulance

Pos

Start

Powered by MyRacePass

+/-

Driver

Andy Moore
Mark Challet
Jordan Myers

Charles Vian Jr

Hometown
Sparta, WI
Bangor, WI
Sparta, WI

Sparta, WI

Car

29M

69

01

5/20/2018 12:11AM CST
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